

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 980 of 2025**

=====

SINDHI KISHAN ASHOKBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant submitted that he wants to file D.S. affidavit before the Registry. Hence, as per the request, S.O. to 12.08.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP