

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 980 of 2025**

=====

SINDHI KISHAN ASHOKBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR D S GADHVI(11310) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

Date : 30/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Interim relief granted earlier, is extended till the next
date of hearing.

List the matter on 08.10.2026.

ROHAN SONI

(S. V. PINTO,J)